Illumination
No. E352519
DS162 LUXEON CoB Core Range Product Datasheet ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
18
Features and Benefits Primary Applications
Highest flux densities with industry’s smallest LES Spotlights
3-step MacAdam ellipse color definition: Freedom from Binning for color
consistency from luminaire to luminaire Track Lights

Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm)
Energy
Efficiency
Class [5]
Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB
1202s
2200K 80 675 750 109 200 6 F L2C5-22801202E0600
2700K 80 797 886 128 200 6 E L2C5-27801202E0600
3000K 80 837 930 135 200 6 E L2C5-30801202E0600
3500K 80 854 949 138 200 6 E L2C5-35801202E0600
4000K 80 863 959 139 200 6 E L2C5-40801202E0600
5000K 80 863 959 139 200 6 E L2C5-50801202E0600
5700K 80 869 966 140 200 6 E L2C5-57801202E0600
2200K 90 589 654 95 200 6 F L2C5-22901202E0600
2700K 90 662 736 107 200 6 F L2C5-27901202E0600
3000K 90 689 766 111 200 6 F L2C5-30901202E0600
3500K 90 725 805 117 200 6 F L2C5-35901202E0600
4000K 90 742 824 119 200 6 E L2C5-40901202E0600
LUXEON
CoB
1202
3000K 70 923 1026 149 200 9 D L2C5-30701202E0900
3500K 70 923 1026 149 200 9 D L2C5-35701202E0900
4000K 70 968 1075 156 200 9 D L2C5-40701202E0900
5000K 70 968 1075 156 200 9 D L2C5-50701202E0900
5700K 70 942 1047 152 200 9 D L2C5-57701202E0900
2200K 80 703 781 113 200 9 F L2C5-22801202E0900
2700K 80 830 922 134 200 9 E L2C5-27801202E0900
3000K 80 876 973 141 200 9 E L2C5-30801202E0900
3500K 80 893 992 144 200 9 E L2C5-35801202E0900
4000K 80 899 999 145 200 9 E L2C5-40801202E0900
5000K 80 899 999 145 200 9 E L2C5-50801202E0900
2200K 90 625 694 101 200 9 F L2C5-22901202E0900
2700K 90 689 766 111 200 9 F L2C5-27901202E0900
3000K 90 729 810 117 200 9 F L2C5-30901202E0900
3500K 90 752 836 121 200 9 E L2C5-35901202E0900
4000K 90 772 858 124 200 9 E L2C5-40901202E0900
Table 1 continued on next page. Notes:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.